Slovakia - Local Charges/ Service Fees



Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
Booking Related Charges									
Booking Cancelation Fee	BCF	All containers	EUR	100	per container	applicable for shipments where containers are canceled, reduced, re-booked within 7 calendar days before the booked vessel cut-off or not loaded due to other reasons (no show, gate-in after cut-off, no VGM or Customs Clearance)	<u>L012</u>	October 1, 2023	April 7, 2024
Booking Cancelation Fee	BCF	All containers	EUR	100	per container	applicable for shipments where containers are canceled, reduced, re-booked within 5 calendar days before the booked vessel ETD date or not loaded due to other reasons (no show, gate-in after cut-off, no VGM or Customs Clearance)	<u>L012</u>	April 8, 2024	Until further notice
		All containers	EUR	65	per amendment/ in gauge			April 1, 2023	March 31, 2024
Booking Amendment fee	BOO	All containers	EUR	75	per amendment/ in gauge	FCL shipments only - after booking confirmation was sent - 1st amendment is free of charge. Amendment fee for incomplete EDI bookings.	<u>L011</u>	April 1, 2024	Until further notice
		All containers	EUR	110	per amendment/ out of gauge			April 1, 2023	Until further notice
Documentation Related Charges		ı					ı		
additional administrative Fee Origin	ADO	All containers	EUR	65	per incident	general administrative fee for add on of Export Services	<u>L002</u>	January 1, 2023	Until further notice
OOG penalty charge for undeclared cargo	A00	All containers	EUR	500	per container	when Out of gauge dimensions are not or under-declared and result in additional lost slots		January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Issuance of Certificates	CER	All containers	EUR	60	per certificate		<u>L018</u>	April 1, 2024	Until further notice
Late Shipping Instruction	LSI	All containers	EUR	70	per Bill of Lading	applicable if Shipping Instructions for documentation is delivered after published documentation closing date	<u>L082</u>	April 1, 2024	Until further notice
Manifest Correction	MAF	All containers	EUR	100	per Bill of Lading	after ETS/ Customs transmission (24 hours after documentation closing)	L084	April 1, 2023	March 31, 2025
		All container	EUR	100	per amendment			April 1, 2025	Until further notice
Bill of Lading Fee	MTD	All containers	EUR	100	per Bill of Lading	Submission of manual (non-EDI); shipping instructions; Freight document amendment fee (New B/L - new set issued; Telex release)	<u>L006</u>	January 1, 2023	Until further notice
		All containers	EUR	40	F	Document Charge for electronic submitted shipping instructions		April 1, 2024	Until further notice
Security Manifest Documentation fee	SMD	All containers	USD	35	per House B/L	Charge for the creation and manifesting of house bill of ladings (24hr trades)	<u>L108</u>		Until further notice
Preparing Document Fee	PDF	All containers	EUR	55	per Bill of Lading	Print of Original Bill of Lading	<u>E07.07</u>	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Equipment Related Charges									
Foodgrade Quality Surcharge	FQS	All containers	EUR	145	per container	Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment.	L020	January 1, 2023	September 30, 2024
, ,			EUR	150	per container			October 1, 2024	Until further notice
Sealing Charge	SEC	All containers	EUR	65	per seal	Sealing of container exclusive terminal moves, also applicable for DG checked Containers.	<u>L107</u>	January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Terminal Related Charges							1		
Terminal - Terminal Transfer Origin	TTT	All container	EUR	300	per container	Wrong delivery at port / inland terminals / depots, gate-in / gate-out / Terminal move / additional handling; Labelling / re labelling	<u>L096</u>	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Customs Related Charges							ı		
Customer Documents Origin	CDO	All containers	EUR	50	per document	ZAPP/BHT		January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
					<u> </u>				
IMPORTS									
IMPORTS Booking Related Charges									
	COD	All containers	USD	400	per document				Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges									
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination	COD	All containers All containers	USD	400	per document per incident	general administrative fee for add on of Import Services (e.g. container release)		January 1, 2023	Until further notice Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges	ADD	All containers	EUR	65	per incident		1000		Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges	ADD CLC	All containers	EUR EUR	65	per incident per container	general administrative fee for add on of Import Services (e.g. container release) Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment.	L020	January 1, 2023	Until further notice Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee	ADD CLC CRF	All containers All containers All Container	EUR EUR	65 145 150	per incident per container per document				Until further notice Until further notice Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges	ADD CLC	All containers	EUR EUR	65	per incident per container		L020 L051	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee	ADD CLC CRF	All containers All containers All Container	EUR EUR	65 145 150 18	per incident per container per document			January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice Until further notice Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee	ADD CLC CRF	All containers All containers All Container All Container	EUR EUR	65 145 150 18	per incident per container per document per container	Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment.		January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023	Until further notice Until further notice Until further notice Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges	ADD CLC CRF EMF	All containers All containers All Container All containers	EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 included	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF	Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door	<u>L051</u>	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges	ADD CLC CRF EMF	All containers All containers All Container All Container All containers All containers	EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 included	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container	Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door	<u>L051</u>	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges	ADD CLC CRF EMF	All containers All containers All Container All Container All containers All containers	EUR EUR EUR EUR	145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door	L032 L032 Tariff Entry	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination	ADD CLC CRF EMF	All containers All containers All Container All containers All containers All containers All containers All containers	EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 included	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container ts on request only	Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door	L051 L032	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination	ADD CLC CRF EMF	All containers All containers All Container All containers All containers All containers All containers All containers All containers Containers	EUR EUR EUR EUR	145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door	L032 L032 Tariff Entry	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 Jeffective	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description	ADD CLC CRF EMF	All containers All containers All Container All containers All containers All containers All containers All containers All containers Containers	EUR EUR EUR EUR	145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door Combined Rail to door Remarks A Notes	L032 L032 Tariff Entry	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 Jeffective	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description	ADD CLC CRF EMF	All containers All containers All Container All containers All containers All containers All containers All containers All containers Containers	EUR EUR EUR EUR	145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of Measure	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door	L032 L032 Tariff Entry	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 Jeffective	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES	ADD CLC CRF EMF CDC Charge Code	All containers All containers All Container All containers All containers All containers All containers Containers	EUR EUR EUR EUR Curr.	65 145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container Its on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver overnight accommodation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage + EUR 100 admininstration fee	Sweeping. Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door Remarks & Notes *Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 10:00 a.m. one working day* before the planned transport day. *Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information.	L051 L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice Expiry Date
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee	CDC Charge Code	All containers All containers All Container All containers	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 includes 55 actual cos	per incident per container per document per container ded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver overnight accommondation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage + EUR 100 On-carriage + EUR 100	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door **Remarks** **Notes** **Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 10:00 a.m. one working day* before the planned transport day. **Container carnot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively sustoms information. **Container is not safe for transport **Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day	L051 L052 Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice March 31, 2025
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee	CDC Charge Code	All containers All containers All Container All containers	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 inch 55 actual cos Fee 200 - 100	per incident per container per document per document per container uded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of Measure per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver overnight accommodation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage + ER 100 admininistration fee per CTR/STOP up to 50 km extra per CTR/STOP up to 100 km	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door Remarks & Notes **Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 10:00 a.m. one working day* before the planned transport day. **Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. **Container is not safe for transport **Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. driver overnight accommodation, empty equipment return etc.	L051 L052 Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 April 1, 2023 April 1, 2025 October 1, 2024	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee ({ Ex-and Import })	ADD CLC CRF EMF CDC Charge Code	All containers All containers All Container All containers All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos Fee 200 - 100 175	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver coveright accommondation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage + EUR 100 administration fee per CTR/STOP up to 50 km extra per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door ror T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door Remarks & Notes **Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 10:00 a.m. one working day* before the planned transport day. **Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. **Container is not safe for transport **Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. driver overnight accommodation, empty equipment return etc.	L051 L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L) L019	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 April 1, 2023 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee ((Ex-and Import)) Extra Haulage Origin/ Destination	CLC CRF EMF CDC Charge Code CCO/CCD CCO/CCD	All containers All containers All Container All containers All container Type	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 inch 55 actual cos Fee 200 - 100 175	per incident per container per document per container uded in DLF per container uded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, drive or common and an expension of the common and in the c	Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door Remarks & Notes - Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 10:00 a.m. one working day* before the planned transport day. - Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. - Container is not safe for transport - Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. driver overnight accommodation, empty equipment return etc. For all modes of transport for ports in Germany, Belgium or Netherlands	L051 L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L) L019 L014	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 April 1, 2023 April 1, 2025 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee ((Ex-and Import) Extra Haulage Origin/ Destination Empty Depot Amendement Fee	CLC CRF EMF CDC Charge Code CCO/CCD EHO/EHD	All containers All container All container All container	EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	65 145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos Fee 200 - 100 175	per incident per container per document per container per container ded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, drive overnight accommondation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage or On-carriage et EUR 100 administration fee per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra exceeding 100 km extra per CTR per container per hour, or part	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door **Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. **Container is not safe for transport **Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. driver overnight accommodation, empty equipment return etc. For all modes of transport for ports in Germany, Belgium or Netherlands Pick up was already fixed and then changed on customers instructions	L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L) L019 L014 L058	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 April 1, 2023 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee ((Ex-and Import)) Extra Haulage Origin/ Destination	CLC CRF EMF CDC Charge Code CCO/CCD CCO/CCD	All containers All containers All Container All containers All container Type	EUR	65 145 150 18 inch 55 actual cos Fee 200 - 100 175 request 50	per incident per container per document per container per container ded in DLF per container ts on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, drive overnight accommondation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage or On-carriage et EUR 100 administration fee per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra exceeding 100 km extra per CTR per container per hour, or part	Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door Remarks & Notes - Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 10:00 a.m. one working day* before the planned transport day. - Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. - Container is not safe for transport - Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. driver overnight accommodation, empty equipment return etc. For all modes of transport for ports in Germany, Belgium or Netherlands	L051 L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L) L019 L014	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 April 1, 2023 April 1, 2025 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee ((Ex-and Import) Extra Haulage Origin/ Destination Empty Depot Amendement Fee	CLC CRF EMF CDC Charge Code CCO/CCD EHO/EHD	All containers All container All container All container	EUR	65 145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos Fee 200 - 100 175 request 50 55	per incident per container per document per container ded in DLF per container sto on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver overnight accommondation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage + EUR 100 administration fee per CTR/STOP up to 50 km per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra exceeding 100 km extra per container per hour, or part hereof, exceeding the freetime per container per hour, or part hereof, exceeding the freetime	Sweeping, Steam cleaning, Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door /Combined Rail to door **Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. **Container is not safe for transport **Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. driver overnight accommodation, empty equipment return etc. For all modes of transport for ports in Germany, Belgium or Netherlands Pick up was already fixed and then changed on customers instructions	L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L) L019 L014 L058	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 April 1, 2023 April 1, 2025 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice
Booking Related Charges Change of Destination Documentation Related Charges Additional Administrative Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Cleaning Charges Cargo Release Fee Equipment Maintenance Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Documents Destination Charge Description INLAND RELATED CHARGES Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee ((Ex-and Import)) Extra Haulage Origin/ Destination Empty Depot Amendement Fee Waiting Time Carrier Haulage	CLC CRF EMF CDC Charge Code CCO/CCD CCO/CCD EHO/ EHD RHO WAO/ WAD	All containers All container All container	EUR	65 145 150 18 incli 55 actual cos Fee 200 - 100 175 request 50 55 40	per incident per container per document per container ded in DLF per container sto on request only Unit of Measure Per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver overnight accommondation etc as per agreed pre-carriage or On-carriage + EUR 100 administration fee per CTR/STOP up to 50 km per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra exceeding 100 km extra per CTR per container per hour, or part hereof, exceeding the freelime provided for loading	Sweeping, Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment. for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Combined Rail to door for T1 up to cargo value of EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door for T1 over cargo value EUR 1850 for Mode of Transport per Truck to door **Remarks** **Notes** **Customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd by 10:00 a.m. one working day* before the planned transport day. **Container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. **Container is not safe for transport **Transport cancelled after 3:00 p.m. two working days* before the planned transport day plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. driver overnight accommodation, empty equipment return etc. For all modes of transport for ports in Germany, Belgium or Netherlands Pick up was already fixed and then changed on customers instructions freetime: 4 hours - thereafter.	L051 L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L) L019 L014 L058 L002 L119	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 April 1, 2023 April 1, 2025 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 January 1, 2023 January 1, 2023 October 1, 2024	Until further notice